STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, MILES LORD, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Sec. 8.06, Minn. Stat. 1953, have constituted and appointed RICHARD J. GUNN of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General on May 1, 1959, for the purpose of prosecuting an appeal in the Supreme Court of the State of Minnesota entitled State v. Legrand-Lull et al; that his compensation was set at \$6.00 per hour for preparation and \$300.00 for appearing and making oral argument; that said fees include all clerical and other necessary expenses incurred by counsel; and that said sum is to be paid out of the Trunk Highway Fund. Said Special Assistant Attorney General served at the pleasure of the Attorney General and until the appeal herein before mentioned was completed.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 9th day of February, 1960.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, RICHARD J. GUNN, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the Commissioner of Highways, and the State of Minnesota, to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of February, 1960.

ROBERTA R. SCHNEIDER Notary Public, SCOTT My Commission expires (

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FED 1 0 1980

Jaseph L. Dan Coretely of State